## 508675042 07/11/2024

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI355886

SUBMISSION TYPE:		CORRECTIVE ASS	GNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEY	ANCE:				ving party previously re eby confirms the assign	
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA					
		Name			Execution Date	
James Scott Tyler					09/27/2022	
RECEIVING PARTY	ΟΑΤΑ					
Company Name:	Erthos I	P LLC				
Street Address:	740 S. N	1ill Ave.				
Internal Address:	Building	D, Suite 210				
City:	Tempe					
State/Country:	ARIZON	A				
Postal Code:	85281					
Application Number:		7935909				
••				]		
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA					
		the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful,				
Phone:		480)5615611			man.	
Email:		huck.runyan@erthos.com	I			
Correspondent Name		Charles Edwin Runyan				
Address Line 1:		40 S. Mill Ave.				
Address Line 2: Address Line 4:		uilding D, Suite 210 empe, ARIZONA 85281				
		• ·				
		1065				
	<del>،</del>	Dr. Charles Runyan				
SIGNATURE:		Dr. Charles Runyan				
DATE SIGNED:		07/11/2024				
Total Attachments: 2	and life					
source=CoverSheet1#p source=Erthos patent a	•	it#nage1 tiff				
	ssignment -	j.#paye1.00				

### 508629441 07/01/2024 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI334926

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ				
		Name	Execution Date		
James Scott Tyler			09/27/2022		
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ATA				
Company Name:	Erthos, Inc.				
Street Address:	740 S. Mill Ave.				
Internal Address:	Building D, Suite 210				
City:	Tempe				
State/Country:	ARIZONA				
Postal Code:	85281				
Property Type	17	Number 7935909	_		
Property Type		Number			
	17	<b>Number</b> 7935909			
Application Number:					
Application Number:					
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will b	DATA De sent to t	7935909 the e-mail address first; if that is un			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE E Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if	DATA De sent to t provided;	7935909 the e-mail address first; if that is un if that is unsuccessful, it will be se			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone:	DATA be sent to t provided; (4	7935909 the e-mail address first; if that is un			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE E Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email:	DATA De sent to t provided; (4 ch	7935909 The e-mail address first; if that is un if that is unsuccessful, it will be se 180)5615611			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE E Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	DATA De sent to t provided; (4 ch C	7935909 The e-mail address first; if that is un if that is unsuccessful, it will be se H80)5615611 huck.runyan@erthos.com			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE E Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	DATA De sent to t provided; (4 ch C 7 <sup>2</sup> Bi	7935909 The e-mail address first; if that is un if that is unsuccessful, it will be se 180)5615611 nuck.runyan@erthos.com harles Edwin Runyan 40 S. Mill Ave. uilding D, Suite 210			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE E Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	DATA De sent to t provided; (4 ch C 7 <sup>2</sup> Bi	7935909 The e-mail address first; if that is un if that is unsuccessful, it will be se 180)5615611 nuck.runyan@erthos.com harles Edwin Runyan 40 S. Mill Ave.			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE E Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	DATA provided; (4 ch Cl 74 Bi Te	7935909 The e-mail address first; if that is un if that is unsuccessful, it will be se 180)5615611 nuck.runyan@erthos.com harles Edwin Runyan 40 S. Mill Ave. uilding D, Suite 210			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will b	DATA be sent to t provided; (4 ch C 72 Bi Te UMBER:	7935909 The e-mail address first; if that is un if that is unsuccessful, it will be se 180)5615611 huck.runyan@erthos.com harles Edwin Runyan 40 S. Mill Ave. uilding D, Suite 210 empe, ARIZONA 85281			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE E Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	DATA be sent to t provided; (4 ch C 72 Bi Te UMBER:	7935909 The e-mail address first; if that is un if that is unsuccessful, it will be se 180)5615611 nuck.runyan@erthos.com harles Edwin Runyan 40 S. Mill Ave. uilding D, Suite 210 empe, ARIZONA 85281			

source=Erthos patent assignment - jt#page2.tiff

# ERTHOS

#### ASSIGNMENT

### EDGE UNITS DEVICE AND METHODS

I, James Scott Tyler, have invented new and useful improvements in EDGE UNITS DEVICE AND METHODS for which I have executed United States Utility: Continuation-in-Part Patent Application Serial No. **17/935,909**, filed September 27, 2022, Attorney Docket No. 1065; and

I believe that I am an original, first, or joint inventor of the invention disclosed and claimed in that patent application; and

Erthos IP LLC desires the entire title to the invention, every patent application, and every patent that may issue for the invention in the United States and throughout the world (World-Wide Patent Rights);

I assign, or acknowledge that I have previously assigned, to Erthos IP LLC, my title to the World-Wide Patent Rights. These rights include filing foreign applications directly in the name of Erthos IP LLC and claiming any priority rights those applications are entitled to.

Upon request and without further compensation, but at no expense to myself, my legal representatives or I will do all lawful acts that Erthos IP LLC deems necessary or desirable for perfecting these World-Wide Patent Rights.

I have not granted and will not grant any rights inconsistent with the rights I have granted in this Assignment.

I authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and all foreign countries to issue any patents granted for these World-Wide Patent Rights to Erthos IP LLC, or its successors, as the assignee of the entire interest in the invention. I authorize the patent attorney of record to add the Serial No. and filing-date information to this Assignment, as necessary after that information is received from the patent office.

This Assignment is effective on the filing date written above

James Scott Tyler

State of AZ County of M9NGP1 on this b day of M9K, 2024 an individual, James Scott Tyler, (signer) personally appeared before me, and proved with ample evidence that they are the person they claim to be, and



PATENT REEL: 068334 FRAME: 0269

**RECORDED: 07/11/2024** 

that they signed the attached document.

augorite Co

Notary Public